extension of the 2016 agreement to December 31,2019; and

WHEREAS, on March 3, 2020, the City adopted a resolution authorizing an 
agreement with AC Transit to continue operating the City Of Oakland Broadway Shuttle 
between July 1,2020 and June 30, 2022, at an initial cost not to exceed Two Million 
Three Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Five dollars ($2,367,885), 
and authorizing the City Administrator to increase this agreement amount for expanded 
shuttle hours or frequency of service using any additional public and private grants and 
financial support secured within the term of the agreement; and

WHEREAS, the 2004 Jack London Square Redevelopment Final Environmental

[...]

agreement for the Original Sponsor to contribute Two Hundred Thousand dollars 
($200,000) to subsidize Shuttle operations between July 27, 2010, and July 26, 2012;
and

WHEREAS, on November 5, 2012, Original Sponsor and the City entered into an 
. agreement for the Original Sponsor to contribute Two Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand 

One Hundred Sixty dollars ($264,160) to subsidize Shuttle operations between July 27, 
2012, and July 26, 2014; and

WHEREAS, on March 20, 2014, Original Sponsor and the City entered into an 
agreement for the Original Sponsor to contribute Three Hundred Twenty-One Thousand 
Three Hundred Thirty-Four dollars ($321,334) to subsidize Shuttle operations between 
July 27, 2014, and December 31,2016; and

WHEREAS, Sponsor succeeded to the interest of Original Sponsor on March 10 
2016, and on February 28, 2017, Sponsor and the City entered into an agreement for 
the Original Sponsor to contribute Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty- 
Six dollars ($280,256) to subsidize Shuttle operations between January 1,2017 to 
December 31,2018; and

WHEREAS, the City has also received funding commitments towards the 
operations of the Shuttle from the Downtown Community Business District, Lake Merritt- 
Uptown Community Business District, and Jack London Improvement District;